Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution honoring Selwa Said upon her selection as one) of the Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2015)
Whereas, Selwa Said has devoted her skills, time and energy to serving Monterey County and has been selected by the Monterey County Commission on the Status of Women as one of the Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2015; and
Whereas, Selwa Said provided pro-bono effective communication and facilitation trainings to organizations and local professionals who were in dire need of skill development, with the goal of inspiring others to integrate respect and peace through building relationships with business associates, community groups and more; and
Whereas, Selwa Said, is a highly respected role model, mentor to many, and an advocate for the underrepresented members of society and a political activist; and
Whereas, Selwa Said, has inspired others, as she has overcome her own personal health challenges and has faced cultural barriers, to advocate for the advancement of women.
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors on behalf of the County and all of its citizens thereof, hereby congratulates Selwa Said on her selection as one of the Outstanding Women of Monterey County for 2015 .
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2015, by the following vote to wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on, 2015.
Dated:
Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisor County of Monterey, State of California
By
Deputy